105000045698

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>	
ę	,		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP		MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
(50	ounienervanieery		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to I		l	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
		1	

800053491238

05/03/05--01044--019 **125.00

Corry.LowDA iù . St 7: 53

Office Use Only

K. JEFFREY REYNOLDS

ATTORNEY AT LAW 924 N. PALAFOX STREET PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32501

GENERAL PRACTICE Injury Cases Divorce/Family Law Bankruptcy Criminal Defense Probate/Wills Maritime/Offshore Social Security

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Odyssey Investors, L.L.C.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are an original and copy of Articles of Organization for a limited liability company and our check in the amount of \$125.00 to cover your fees.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to K. Jeffrey Reynolds Attorney at Law 924 North Palafox Street Pensacola, FL 32501.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

nolds Jeffrey Reynolds

KJR/kmp

April 28, 2005

(850) 434-2522

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR ODYSSEY INVESTORS, L.L.C.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization hereby forms a Limited Liability Company under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I Name of the Limited Liability Company

The name of this Limited Liability Company is Odyssey Investors, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II

Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

643 Cedar Bluff Drive Pensacola, Florida 32506.

ARTICLE III Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: K. Jeffrey Reynolds Attorney at Law 924 North Palafox Street Pensacola, Florida 32501.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(en istered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV Period of Duration

This Limited Liability Company shall have perpetual duration.

ARTILCE V Manager(s) or Managing Members(s)

The management of this Limited Liability Company is reserved to the members. The name and address of each Manager (MGR) or Managing Member (MGRM) is as follows:

Title	Name and Address
MGRM	Nellie F. Narciso 643 Cedar Bluff Drive Pensacola, FL 32506
MGRM	Roman F. Narciso 643 Cedar Bluff Drive Pensacola, FL 32506
MGRM	Gilda Hayag 5670 Keystone Road Pensacola, FL 32504
MGRM	Cynthia Nitura 6101 Ivy Road Panama City, FL 32404
MGRM	Dominador Nitura 6101 Ivy Road Panama City, FL 32404 Evangeline C. Garcia 7164 Tannehill Drive
MGRM	Evangeline C. Garcia 7164 Tannehill Drive Pensacola, FL 32526

ARTICLE VI Changes in Membership

The members shall have the right to admit additional members upon terms and conditions to be established by the members.

The remaining members of the Limited Liability Company shall have the right to continue the business of the company on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

÷,

Ilie, Forarciso

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

NELLIE F. NARCISO Typed or printed name of signee

051111-2 1117-63

AFFIDAVIT

State of Florida County of Escambia

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida, personally appeared Nellie F. Narciso, who after being duly sworn, stated:

- 1. That ODYSSEY INVESTORS, L.L.C. has at least two members.
- 2. That the amount of cash that each member has contributed or is anticipated to contribute is:

Member	Amount
Nellie F. Narciso 643 Cedar Bluff Drive Pensacola, FL 32506	\$15,450.00
Roman F. Narciso 643 Cedar Bluff Drive Pensacola, FL 32506	\$5,150.00
Gilda Hayag 5670 Keystone Road Pensacola, FL 32504	rs.
Cynthia Nitura 6101 Ivy Road Panama City, FL 32404	\$5,150.00
Dominador Nitura 6101 Ivy Road Panama City, FL 32404	\$5,150.00
Evangeline C. Garcia 7164 Tannehill Drive Pensacola, FL 32526	\$10,300.00

Sullie F Darciso NELLIE F. NARCISO

April 28, 2005

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

The foregoing affidavit was sworn to and subscribed before me this $\underline{Z8}$ day of April 2005 by Nellie F. Narciso, who is known personally by me.



K. JEFFREY REYNOLDS MY COMMISSION # DD 353648 EXPIRES: November 14, 2008 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

~ Cl NOTARY PUBL K. Jeffrey Reynolds

Commission expires: 11/14/08

11120 ŧ 63 ÷:-Ξ